

DALMIA VIDYA MANDIR, RAJGANGPUR

(58 years of excellence)

(A CBSE English Medium Senior Secondary School, Affiliation No-1530001) Ph. No. 06624-220321, Extn. 6355, Mob.No. 7381935536, E-Mail: dvm@dvmrajgangpur.edu.in,

Website: www.dvmrajgangpur.edu.in

DVM/RGP/AY 2024-25/OO/302

Date - 19.11.2024

CONSENT FOR APAAR ID

Dear Parents,

Greetings from Dalmia Vidya Mandir!!!

With reference to govt. notification the **APAAR** which stands for **Automated Permanent Academic Account Registry**, is specialized identification system designed for all the students in India. This initiative is part of one nation, one students ID programme launched by the government aligning with the new **National Education Policy 2020**.

Benefits of APAAR ID – A unique 12-digit code will help students to digitally store, manage and access all their academic credits, including score card, mark sheets, grade sheet, degrees, diplomas, certificates and co-curricular accomplishments. This ID functions as a permanent digital identity for the students in the education ecosystem.

To know more about APAAR ID you can visit and browse the website https://apaar.education.gov.in/ The consent form is attached along with this circular parents are requested kindly fill the consent form and submit it in the school for APAAR ID creation of your ward.

Looking forward everyone's cooperation.

For any queries please contact Admin (Mobile No. 8917200205 / 6370715326 / 8018315721)

Educationally yours,

Principal

Cc: Headmistress / Mentors / Class Teacher/ Admin / Notice File.

PARENT'S CONSENT FORM APAAR ID REGISTRATION

To,

The Principal

Dalmia Vidya Mandir Rajgangpur	
Dear Sir,	
With reference to your Circular No. 302 dtd.19.11.202	4 regarding APAAR ID Registration I Mr / Mrs
Parent of Miss	s/Master
of Class & Sec:	voluntarily give my consent to share
my wards Aadhaar Number:	and demographic information
issued by UIDAI with Ministry of Education for th	
opening of DIGILOCKER account of my child for the	following intents and purposes
I understand that my APAAR ID may be used and sha Ministry of Education from time-to-time for educate aware that my personal identifiable information (Na Photograph) may be made available to entities enga UDISE+ database, scholarships, maintenance academ Institutions and recruitment agencies.	ional and related activities. Further I am also me, Address, Age, Date of Birth, Gender and aged in various educational activities such as
I authorize Ministry of Education to use my Aadl authentication with UIDAI as per provision of the A Other Subsidies, Benefits, and Services) Act, 201 UIDAI will share my e-KYC details, or response successful authentication.	Adhaar (Targeted Delivery of Financial and 6 for the aforesaid purpose. I understand that
I understand that the information shared by me shall b any third party except as may be required by law.	e kept Confidential and shall not be divulged to
I understand that I can withdraw my consent for all withdrawal of my consent, the processing of my share data already been processed shall remain unaffected or	ed information will stop, however, any personal
Name of Student:	Class:
Contact No. Date:	Signature of Father/Mother/Guardian